From the recorded response of the ten (10) informants that being transcribed and translated, I created the 

following ten (10) emergent themes that best describe the responses of the informants, from the formulated 

thirty (30) cluster themes that being re-group on the extracted two hundred ninety-nine (299) significant 

statement with their corresponding formulated meanings. 

Experiences of the Informants in Handling Cases of Domestic Violence 

Positive Experiences 

1. Fulfillment in Restored Justice  

2. Elation in Victims Gratitude   

Negative Experiences